TIME         TIME         TIME         TIME         TIME         TIME         TIME           Drum, dishpack (Drum, dishpack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or similar fragile articles.) per container used         \$ 18.00         \$ 21.40         \$ 32.00         \$ 66.60         \$ 9.5           Boxes:		NEBRASKA OFFICIAI	L HOUSEHOLD GO	OODS TARIFF 7	-F	Oth Day	icad Doga 3/					
ITEM         SUBJECT         RATES IN DOLLARS & CENT.           1220         Rates named herein apply on PACKING and UNPACKING SERVICE AND CHARGES         COLUMN A: Packing Container fange includes packing service of carrier furnished containers.         COLUMN A: Packing Rates include packing service of carrier furnished containers.           COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service of containers furnished and packed by the carrier and disposal of such containers and materials if requested by consigner requests then the maps of 252.25         COLUMN C           COLUMN C: Unpacking charges provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of 252.25         COLUMN A           PPA PACKING         COLUMN A         PACKING RATES           Drum, dishpack, barrel or other specially ginger disputs humps of subsci (for use the specially in packing service) for use S 18.00         \$21.40         \$32.00         \$6.60         \$9.1           In packing latencies, of not less than 3 cubic float capacity, for use S 18.00         \$21.40         \$32.00         \$5.60         \$9.2           New Y S cubic float (over 8 cubic float (cubic sthan 200 pound test)         \$4.50         \$5.70         \$8.40         \$2.00         \$2.60         \$2.23           Less than 3 cubic float (cubic float (over 8 cubic float (o	anter anter						iscu rage si					
1220     Rates named herein apply on PACKING and UNPACKING SERVICE AND CHARGES       COLUMN A: Packing Container Charge includes packing containers and materials that remain the property of the consignee.     COLUMN E: Packing Rates include packing service of containers.       COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service of containers.     COLUMN B: Packing Rates include packing service of containers.       COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service of containers.     Indepking service.       COLUMN A: packing service of containers.     Indepking service.       delivery, the unpacking service of containers.     COLUMN A       Packing Rates.     If consignee requests that unpacking service of S25.25       COLUMN A: general service of other service of containers.     COLUMN A       Packing Rates.     COLUMN A       Packing gasware, chinage provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25     COLUMN C       Drun, dishpack. (Drun, dishpack, barrel or other specially     \$18.00     \$21.40     \$32.00     \$6.60     \$9.21       Bordes.     No ver 5 cubic feet     \$13.70     \$10.10     \$15.10     \$3.60     \$5.20       No ver 5 cubic feet     \$13.70     \$10.10     \$15.10     \$3.60     \$5.20       Cators:     \$6 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see     \$22.60     \$15.30     \$2.90     \$4.50       S cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)     \$4.50     \$16.40     \$12.50	TTEM	ADDITIONAL		HARGES	DATES		CENTS					
COLUMN A: Packing Container Charge includes packing containers and materials that remain the property of the consignee.         COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service of containers furnished and packed by the carrier and disposal of such containers and materials if requested by consignere.         COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service. If ordered, must be performed at the time of delivery unit consignere requests that unpacking object to a minimum charge of \$25.25.         Very, the unpacking rates include unpacking service. If ordered, must be performed subsequent to the time of delivery unit object to a minimum charge of \$25.25.         Very, the unpacking rates include unpacking service. If Ordered, must be performed subsequent to the time of elivery unit object to a minimum charge of \$25.25.         Very, the unpacking leaves provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25.         COLUMN B       COLUMN B         PER PACKING       PACKING RATES         Packing leaves, chinaware, briaware, bable lamps or similar fingile articles. ) per container used       \$18.00       \$21.40       \$32.00       \$6.60       \$92.50         Boxes:       Not over \$ cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see       \$13.70       \$10.10       \$15.10       \$3.60       \$5.20         Cardons: (See MONTES I and 2)       \$4.50       \$5.70       \$8.40       \$2.00       \$2.20         S cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$4.50       \$1.5.00       \$1.5.00       \$1.7.10       \$4.00 </td <td></td> <td colspan="11"></td>												
COLUMN B: Packing Rates include unacking service of containers.         COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service. If ordered, must be performed at the time of delivery unincinger equests that unpacking of carrier packet larges at the time of delivery unincinger equests that unpacking of carrier packet larges be performed subsequent to the time.         delivery, the unpacking charges provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25.       COLUMN B         PORTAINER       PORTACKING RATES         PORTAINER       PORTACKING RATES         Drum, dishpack, barrel or other specially       \$18.00       \$21.40       \$32.00       \$6.60       \$9.3         Imale fregit carries       ontot less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use       \$18.00       \$21.40       \$32.00       \$6.60       \$9.3         Imale fregit carries       set carries       \$13.70       \$10.10       \$15.10       \$3.60       \$5.2         Over 5 cubic feet       \$13.70       \$10.10       \$15.10       \$3.60       \$5.2         Over 5 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft, see       \$22.60       \$15.30       \$22.90       \$5.80         Cartas       \$4.50       \$5.70       \$8.40       \$2.00       \$2.90       \$4.30         Source feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$7.30       \$8.60       \$12.70       \$2.90       \$4.30       \$5.6         So cu												
COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking service of containers furnished and packed by the carrier and disposal of such containers and materials if requested by consignee. Unpacking service, if ordered, must be performed at the time of felivery unit all apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25         Containers and materials if requested by consignee. Unpacking service, if ordered, must be performed at the time of felivery unit all apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25       COLUMN C         Unpacking charges provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25       COLUMN C       UNPACKING RAT         Drum, dishpack (Drun, dishpack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware, chinaware, brie-a-brae, table lamps or iminifer figit anticles, per container used       \$18.00       \$21.40       \$32.00       \$6.60       \$9.3         Drum, dishpack (Drun, dishpack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware, chinaware, brie-a-brae, table lamps or iminifer figit anticles, per container used       \$13.70       \$10.10       \$15.10       \$3.60       \$5.70         Over 5 cubic feet       Over 5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$4.50       \$5.70       \$8.40       \$2.00       \$4.20         Less than 3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$4.50       \$5.70       \$8.40       \$2.00       \$2.170       \$2.45         Genucle feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$4.90       \$17.10					emain the prop	erty of the consi	gnee.					
containers and materials if requested by consignerCOLUMN CCOLUMN CC		COLUMN B: Packing Rates include packing servi	ce of carrier furnishe	d containers.								
Consigner equests otherwise. If consigner equests that unpacking of carrier packed items be performed subsequent to the time- delivery, the unpacking charges provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of \$25.25.       COLUMN A PER PACKING RATES REQULAR OVER TIME       COLUMN A COLUMN C PER PACKING RATES TIME       COLUMN C TIME       COLUMN C PER PACKING RATES TIME       COLUMN C PER PACKING RATES TIME       COLUMN C TIME       COLUMN C TIME       COLUMN C PER PACKING RATES TIME       COLUMN C TIME       COLUMN C PER PACKING RATES TIME       S13.00		COLUMN C: Unpacking rates include unpacking	service of containers	furnished and pac	ked by the carr	ier and disposal	of such					
delivery, the unpacking charges provided herein will apply subject to a minimum charge of 25.25.         COLUMN C         COLUMN C           COLUMN C         PER PACKING CONTAINER         PACKING RATES RECULAR         OVER TIME         UNPACKING RATES PACKING RATES           Instantiation of the state of the specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use assigned container used         \$ 18.00         \$ 21.40         \$ 32.00         \$ 66.00         \$ 92.           Boxes:         Not over 5 cubic feet Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft, see Crates)         \$ 13.70         \$ 10.10         \$ 15.10         \$ 3.60         \$ 5.70           Cartons: (See NOTES 1 and 2)         \$ 4.50         \$ 5.70         \$ 8.40         \$ 2.00         \$ 23.60         \$ 15.50         \$ 2.60           Cartons: (See NOTES 1 and 2)         \$ 5.90         \$ 11.50         \$ 15.00         \$ 2.60         \$ 13.70         \$ 2.00         \$ 2.20           Cartons: (See NOTES 1 and 2.0)         \$ 4.50         \$ 5.70         \$ 8.40         \$ 2.00         \$ 1.50 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>												
COLUMN A PER PACKING Lower A Lessing the Column dishpack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use imilar fragile articles.) per container usedS 18.00S 21.40S 32.00S 6.60S 9.2Boxes: Not over 5 cubic feet (over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft, see Crates)\$ 13.70\$ 10.10\$ 15.10\$ 33.60\$ 5.80Cartons: (Get (not less than 200 pound test) 4.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5.6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5.6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5.7 30\$ 4.50\$ 15.70\$ 8.40 \$ 15.50\$ 2.00\$ 2.2Cartons: (Get (not less than 200 pound test) 5.6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5.6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5.7 30\$ 4.60\$ 11.50\$ 11.70\$ 4.00 \$ 15.50\$ 2.00\$ 2.2Wardrobe Carton, not less than 200 pound test) 6.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)\$ 9.90\$ 13.60\$ 12.70 \$ 2.00\$ 2.00\$ 2.2Grandfather Clock Carton\$ 46.00\$ 13.60\$ 13.60\$ 20.10\$ 6.80\$ 10Chi Mattress Carton: Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches\$ 13.90\$ 6.60\$ 8.90 \$ 2.80\$ 2.80\$ 4.20 \$ 5.51Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches\$ 25.80\$ 9.20\$ 13.80\$ 4.20\$ 5.51Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches\$ 25.80\$ 9.20\$ 13.80\$ 4.20\$ 5.51Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches\$ 25.80\$ 9.20\$ 13.80						i subsequent to t	ine unite of					
CONTAINER         REGULAR TIME         OVER TIME         Subscience         Signal		<u> </u>				COLU	MN C					
TIME         TIME <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>1</td><td></td></th<>						1						
Drum, dishpack, lorren, dishpack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brae, table lamps or similar fragile articles.) per container used         \$ 18.00         \$ 21.40         \$ 32.00         \$ 6.60         \$ 9.3           Boxes:         Not over 5 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see         \$ 13.70         \$ 10.10         \$ 15.10         \$ 32.00         \$ 5.80         \$ 8.5           Cartons: (See NOTES I and 2)         Less than 3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)         \$ 7.30         \$ 8.60         \$ 12.70         \$ 22.00         \$ 22.00         \$ 22.00         \$ 2.00 <th></th> <th></th> <th>CONTAINER</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>OVER TIME</th>			CONTAINER				OVER TIME					
in packing glassware, chinaware, brie-a-brae, table lamps or similar fragile articles.) per container used Boxes: Net over 5 cubic feet Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see S 22.60 S 15.30 S 22.90 S 15.30 S 22.90 S 5.80 S 2.00 S 2.00												
Boxes: Not over 5 cubic feet Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see         \$ 13,70 \$ 22,60         \$ 10,10 \$ 15,10         \$ 15,10 \$ 22,90         \$ 3,60 \$ 5,80         \$ 5,50 \$ 5,80           Cartors: (See NOTES 1 and 2) Less than 3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 4 .5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5 .6 .5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5 .6 .5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5 .6 .5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5 .6 .5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test) 5 .9.90         \$ 15,10 \$ 17,10         \$ 2.00 \$ 17,10         \$ 2.2 .5 .50           Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet         \$ 21,80         \$ 6.40         \$ 9.20         \$ 1.70         \$ 2.00           Grandfather Clock Carton         \$ 46.00         \$ 13.60         \$ 20.10         \$ 6.80         \$ 10           Crib Mattress Cartons: Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 13.90         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.50           S 6.00         \$ 5.80         \$ 13.80         \$ 2.200	in packing gla	assware, chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or	\$ 18.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 32.00	\$6.60	\$9.50					
Not over 5 uubic feet         \$13,70         \$10,10         \$15,10         \$3,60         \$5,50           Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu, ft, see         \$22,60         \$15,30         \$22,90         \$5,80         \$8,80           Cartons: (See NOTES 1 and 2)		e articles.) per container used										
Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (over 8 cu. ft., see         \$ 22.60         \$ 15.30         \$ 22.90         \$ 3.80         \$ 8.           Cartors: (See NOTES 1 and 2)		t over 5 out is fast	\$ 12 70	\$ 10.10	\$ 15 10	\$ 2 60	\$ 5.40					
Crates)         Cartons: (See NOTES 1 and 2)         S 4.50         \$ 5.70         \$ 8.40         \$ 2.00         \$ 2.00           3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)         \$ 7.30         \$ 8.80         \$ 10.40         \$ 15.50         \$ 3.60         \$ 5           6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)         \$ 9.90         \$ 11.50         \$ 17.10         \$ 4.40         \$ 5           6.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)         \$ 9.90         \$ 11.50         \$ 17.10         \$ 4.40         \$ 5           6.5 cubic feet (not less than 275 pound test)         \$ 9.90         \$ 13.90         \$ 20.60         \$ 4.30         \$ 5           Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet         \$ 21.80         \$ 6.40         \$ 9.20         \$ 1.70         \$ 2           Grandfather Clock Carton         \$ 46.00         \$ 13.60         \$ 20.10         \$ 6.80         \$ 10           Crib Mattress Cartons:         \$ 7.60         \$ 4.90         \$ 7.50         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.20           Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches         \$ 13.90         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.20           Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 25.80         \$ 9.20         \$ 13.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.50							\$ 5.40 \$ 8.50					
Less than 3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 4.50       \$ 5.70       \$ 8.40       \$ 2.00       \$ 2.2         3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 7.30       \$ 8.80       \$ 10.40       \$ 15.50       \$ 3.60       \$ 5.70         6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 8.80       \$ 10.40       \$ 15.50       \$ 3.60       \$ 5.70         6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 9.90       \$ 11.50       \$ 17.10       \$ 4.00       \$ 5         6.5 cubic feet (not less than 275 pound test)       \$ 9.90       \$ 11.50       \$ 20.60       \$ 4.30       \$ 6.40         Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet       \$ 21.80       \$ 6.40       \$ 9.20       \$ 1.70       \$ 2.         Grandfather Clock Carton       \$ 46.00       \$ 13.60       \$ 20.10       \$ 6.80       \$ 10         Crib Mattress Carton:       \$ 7.60       \$ 4.90       \$ 7.50       \$ 2.00       \$ 2.         Mattress Cartons:       \$ 13.90       \$ 6.00       \$ 8.90       \$ 2.80       \$ 4.20       \$ 5.50         Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches       \$ 17.00       \$ 6.00       \$ 8.90       \$ 2.80       \$ 4.20       \$ 5.50         Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches       \$ 25.80       \$ 9.20       \$ 13.80       \$ 4.20 <td></td> <td></td> <td>φ 22.00</td> <td>\$15.50</td> <td>\$22.70</td> <td>\$ 5.60</td> <td>\$ 0.50</td>			φ 22.00	\$15.50	\$22.70	\$ 5.60	\$ 0.50					
3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 7,30       \$ 8,60       \$ 12,70       \$ 2,90       \$ 4,45         4.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 8,80       \$ 10,40       \$ 15,50       \$ 3,60       \$ 5,50         6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$ 9,90       \$ 11,50       \$ 17,10       \$ 4,00       \$ 5,50	Cartons: (See	NOTES 1 and 2)	Illion III Illion III Illionne Illionne									
3 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$7.30       \$8.60       \$12.70       \$2.90       \$4.4         4.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$8.80       \$10.40       \$15.50       \$3.60       \$5.50         6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$9.90       \$11.50       \$17.10       \$4.00       \$5.50       \$3.60       \$5.50       \$6.50       \$6.40       \$9.20       \$4.30       \$6.60         Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet       \$21.80       \$6.40       \$9.20       \$11.70       \$2.         Grandfather Clock Carton       \$46.00       \$13.60       \$20.10       \$6.80       \$10         Crib Mattress Carton       \$7.60       \$4.90       \$7.50       \$2.00       \$2.         Mattress Cartons:       Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches       \$13.90       \$6.00       \$8.90       \$2.80       \$4.90         Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches       \$17.00       \$6.00       \$8.90       \$2.80       \$4.90       \$5.50       \$5.50         Source State Stat	Lac	then 2 on his fact (not loss than 200 normal test)	6150	6 5 70	£ 9.40	£ 2.00	\$ 2.00					
4.5 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$8.80       \$10.40       \$15.50       \$3.60       \$5.         6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)       \$9.90       \$11.50       \$17.10       \$4.00       \$5.         6.5 cubic feet (not less than 275 pound test)       \$9.90       \$13.90       \$20.60       \$4.30       \$6.         Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet       \$21.80       \$6.40       \$9.20       \$1.70       \$2.         Grandfather Clock Carton       \$46.00       \$13.60       \$20.10       \$6.80       \$10         Crib Mattress Carton       \$7.60       \$4.90       \$7.50       \$2.00       \$2.         Mattress Cartons:					1		\$ 2.90					
6 cubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)         \$ 9.90         \$ 11.50         \$ 17.10         \$ 4.00         \$ 5.           6.5 cubic feet (not less than 275 pound test)         \$ 9.90         \$ 13.90         \$ 20.60         \$ 4.30         \$ 6.           Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet         \$ 21.80         \$ 6.40         \$ 9.20         \$ 11.70         \$ 2.           Grandfather Clock Carton         \$ 46.00         \$ 13.60         \$ 20.10         \$ 6.80         \$ 10           Crib Mattress Carton         \$ 7.60         \$ 4.90         \$ 7.50         \$ 2.00         \$ 2.           Mattress Cartons:							\$ 5.10					
Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet         \$ 21.80         \$ 6.40         \$ 9.20         \$ 1.70         \$ 2.           Grandfather Clock Carton         \$ 46.00         \$ 13.60         \$ 20.10         \$ 6.80         \$ 10           Crib Mattress Carton         \$ 7.60         \$ 4.90         \$ 7.50         \$ 2.00         \$ 2:           Mattress Cartons:	6 ci	ubic feet (not less than 200 pound test)	\$ 9.90	\$ 11.50	\$ 17.10		\$ 5.70					
Grandfather Clock Carton         \$ 46.00         \$ 13.60         \$ 20.10         \$ 6.80         \$ 10           Crib Mattress Carton         \$ 7.60         \$ 4.90         \$ 7.50         \$ 2.00         \$ 2.           Mattress Cartons:	6.5	cubic feet (not less than 275 pound test)	\$ 9.90	\$ 13.90	\$ 20.60	\$ 4.30	\$ 6.00					
Crib Mattress Carton         \$ 7.60         \$ 4.90         \$ 7.50         \$ 2.00         \$ 2.           Mattress Cartons:	Wardrobe Ca	rton, not less than 10 cubic feet	\$ 21.80	\$ 6.40	\$ 9.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.30					
Mattress Cartons:         \$ 13.90         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.           Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 17.00         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.           Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 25.80         \$ 9.20         \$ 13.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.	Grandfather (	Clock Carton	\$ 46.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 20.10	\$ 6.80	\$ 10.10					
Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches       \$ 13.90       \$ 6.00       \$ 8.90       \$ 2.80       \$ 4.         Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches       \$ 17.00       \$ 6.00       \$ 8.90       \$ 2.80       \$ 4.         Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches       \$ 25.80       \$ 9.20       \$ 13.80       \$ 4.20       \$ 5.	Crib Mattress	s Carton	\$ 7.60	\$ 4.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.90					
Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 17.00         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.           Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 25.80         \$ 9.20         \$ 13.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.	Mattress Carl	tons:										
Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 17.00         \$ 6.00         \$ 8.90         \$ 2.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.           Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 25.80         \$ 9.20         \$ 13.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.	NT		<b>A</b> 13.00	0.000	<b>\$ 9.00</b>	<b>A A A A</b>						
Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches         \$ 25.80         \$ 9.20         \$ 13.80         \$ 4.20         \$ 5.	N0 No	t exceeding 59 inches by 75 inches t exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches					\$ 4.10 \$ 4.10					
							\$ 5.90					
EFFECTIVE: September 30, 2011 For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, See last p.												
ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL P.O. BOX 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927 T						-	e last pag TSI					

NEBRASKA OFFICIAI	L HOUSEHOLD GO	ODS TARIFF 7-	F	7 <sup>th</sup> Revise	d Page 36A
ADDITIONAL	SECTION 1 SERVICES AND CI	HARGES			
ITEM	COLUMN A PER PACKING CONTAINER	COLUMN C UNPACKING RAT REGULAR OVER TIME TIME			
Mattress Cover	\$ 5.10	\$ 4.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.30
Mirror Pack	\$ 19.30	\$ 16.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 7.30
Crates & Containers (Specifically designed for mirrors paintings, glass or marble tops and similar fragile articles (See NOTE 4). Gross measurement of crate or container per cubic foot or fraction thereof. Minimum charge per crate or container.		\$ 7.50 \$ 29.50	\$ 10.80 \$ 43.90	\$ 1.70 \$ 5.90	\$ 1.10 \$ 8.70
NOTE 1: When cartons of more than 3 cubic feet capacity are used for the next lower size carton shown.	and no rate is shown	for the size carton	used, charges	shall be based o	n the rate
NOTE 2: Length, width, and depth by inches and cubical content n	nust be shown on all o	artone			
			honoog eng albay	un the chance fo	a tha maxt
NOTE 3: In applying charge for mattress cartons, if the size furnish greater size shall apply.	ned exceeds the dimen	sions for which ci	narges are snow	wii, ine charge io	or the next
NOTE 4: The packing service charge for crates and containers (spe articles) includes packing and the construction of such sp Expandable corrugated containers for use in packing suc container.	pecial crates and contai	iners, which rema	in the property	of the consigned	e.
NOTE 5: Overtime charges will be assessed for services performed Sunday and holidays as described in Item 1200. This ch					turday,
FEFECTIVE, Contomber 20 2011	<b>T</b>	42	C		- lest :
EFFECTIVE: September 30, 2011	For explana	tion of abbreviat	tions and refe	rence marks, Se	e last page.
ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL	P.O. BOX 94927	LINCO	DLN, NE 6850	9-4927	TSI

## **NEBRASKA OFFICIAL HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 7-F** 8th Revised Page 37 SECTION 1 ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES **RATES IN** ITEM SUBJECT **DOLLARS AND CENTS** 1240 Rates named herein apply on PAPERING AND PADDING (when requested by shipper) See PER CUBIC FOOT NOTE) \$ 0.90 NOTE: This charge is in addition to the charge provided in Item 1180, Labor Charge 1260 Rates named herein apply on PIANO OR ORGAN CARRY CHARGE as described in this item. \$ 69.30 Handling Charge for pipe organs, all grand pianos, and all other pianos in excess of 38 inches in height (see Notes 4,5, and 6) (Flat Charge) Handling charge for all other types of organs, and all other pianos of 38 inches or less in height. \$ 31 50 (Flat Charge) (See note 4,5, and 7) Flight Carry Charge -- Inside a Building or House First Flight \$ 22.80 Each Additional Flight \$11.50 Flight Carry Charge -- Outside a Building or House First Flight \$21.00 \$ 1.10 Each additional step over twenty steps Flat Charge NOTE 1: Inside a building or house, the first flight shall consist of at least eight steps. Additional flights shall be defined as the number of complete floors above or below the first flight. If an elevator is employed, it will be considered one flight. NOTE 2: Outside a building or house, the first flight shall consist of eight but not more than twenty steps. Steps less than eight will not be considered a flight. NOTE 3: Flight carry charges apply each time service in rendered. NOTE 4: Handling charge applies once per shipment for each piano or organ. NOTE 5: Handling and flight carry charges will not apply to portable organs or pianos capable of being conveniently hand carried by one (1) person NOTE 6: The flight carry charges will not apply when elevator or stair carry charge under Item 1120, Elevator, Stair and Excessive Distance Carry Charge is applicable. NOTE 7: Handling charge is in addition to the flight carry charges. Rates named herein apply on: REWEIGHING Charge. Upon request of the shipper or his 1280 \$ 36.80 representative prior to the delivery date, the carrier will reweigh the shipment. The lower of the two net scale weights shall be used for determining the applicable charges. **EFFECTIVE:** September 30, 2011 For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, See last page. **ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL** P.O. BOX 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927 TSIT

	NEBRASKA OFFICIAL HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 7-F	7 <sup>th</sup> Revised Page 38
	SECTION 1 ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES	
ITEM	SUBJECT	RATES IN DOLLARS AND CENTS
1300	Rates named herein apply on SPECIAL ARTICLE SERVICING CHARGE, subject to request of the shipper, owner or consignee, and provisions of Item 780, Servicing of Special Articles.	
	Carrier servicing of appliances or articles at origin:	
	First Article	\$ 18.60
	Each additional article	\$ 12.50
	Carrier reservicing of appliances or articles at destination	
	First article	\$ 12.50
	Each additional article	\$ 8.20
1320	Rates named herein apply on: <b>STORAGE IN TRANSIT AND WAREHOUSE HANDLING</b> <b>CHARGE,</b> apply in territory or at any points based on location of warehouses were storage-in-transit service is provided.	PER HUNDRED POUNDS
	Storage for each 30 days or fraction thereof (See NOTES 1 and 5)	\$ 3.20
	Warehouse handling charge (See NOTE 1)	\$ 3.60
	<ul> <li>NOTE 1: Storage charges apply for each 30 days or fraction thereof each time storage-in-transit service i handling charge applies once each time shipment is placed in storage-in-transit. The storage provides are placed in storage, but not the day the goods are removed from storage. (If goods are same day they are placed in storage, one 30 day storage period will apply).</li> <li>NOTE 2: Charges based on actual weight subject to 1,000 pound minimum, except as provided in NOTE NOTE 3: The storage-in-transit and warehouse handling charges on shipments moving under provisions Services, "Complete Occupancy of Vehicle" will be based on the weight of which the transport</li> </ul>	eriod will include the day the removed from storage on the CS 3 and 4) of Item 820, (A) Special
	NOTE 4: For valuation charges applying on storage-in-transit shipments, see Item 1340, Valuation Char	
EFFECTI	VE: September 30, 2011 For explanation of abbreviations and re	ference marks, See last page.
ISSUED B	Y: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL P.O. BOX 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68	509-4927 TSIT

	······································	SECT		1 <sup>st</sup> Revised Pa					
		ADDITIONAL SERVI							
ITEM		SUBJE	CT	RATES IN DOLLARS AND CE					
1340		VALUATION CHARGES, ap							
	the shipment to a value not ex	cceeding 60 cents per pound per	article. (See NOTE)						
		ng storage-in-transit, the followi of of declared or automatically		: For each					
	(B) On shipment requiring st charges will apply:	torage-in-transit, the following v	valuation charge in addition to	the above \$ .70					
	(10%) of the applicable s	of 30 days or fraction thereof, ar storage-in-transit charge provide	ed for in Item 1320.						
	that if any articles a			provided on the face of the Bill of Lad nts per pound for the actual weight for					
1350		Full Value Protection	on Charges						
	Carrier's maximum liability a	nd the charges for Full Value Pi	rotection are as follows:	00/16 per Marleen 15					
				/					
	Maximum Valuation	Option A No Doductible	Option B \$250 Deductible	Option C \$500 Deductible					
	\$5,000.00	No Deductible \$90.00	\$250 Deductible \$40.00	\$29.00					
	10,000.00	135.00	72.00	48.00					
	15,000.00	165.00	101.00	67.00					
		190.00							
	20,000.00		135.00	86.00					
	25,000.00	225.00	153.00	102.00					
	30,000.00	271.00	184.00	121.00					
	35,000.00	315.00	201.00	137.00					
	40,000.00	360.00	227.00	155.00					
	50,000.00	450.00	396.00	254.00					
	60,000.00	540.00	462.00	292.00					
	75,000.00	675.00	529.00	345.00					
	100,000.00	900.00	653.00	433.00					
	125,000.00	1,125.00	800.00	524.00					
	150,000.00	1,350.00	854.00	621.00					
	175,000.00	1,575.00	980.00	721.00					
	200,000.00	1,800.00	1,125.00	831.00					
	225,000.00	2,025.00	1,275.00	944.00					
	250,000.00	2,250.00	1,425.00	1,063.00					
	over 250,000.00	See Note 1	See Note 1	See Note 1					
	Note 1: The charge for valuation in excess of \$250,000.00 will be the charge for the first \$250,000.00 plus \$0.60 for each \$100.0 fraction thereof in excess of \$250,000.00. This rate calculation applies to Option A, B and C.								
	Note 2: On shipment requiring storage-in-transit, the following valuation charge will apply in addition to the above charges: For each storage period of thirty (30) days or fraction thereof, an additional valuation rate of ten percent (10%) of the								
	applicable storage-in-transit charge provided for in Item 1320. Note 3: When Full Value Protection applies to a shipment that includes one or more motor vehicles, including, but not limited to, automobiles, vans, pick-up trucks, or sport utility vehicles, the carrier's maximum liability for the vehicle or vehicles shall be either								
	<ul> <li>A. The value stated in the current issue of the National Automobile Dealer's Association (N.A.D.A.) Official Used Car Guide for such vehicle or vehicles, adjusted for mileage and other factors considered in the Guide; or,</li> </ul>								
	B. The appraised value of the vehicle or vehicles, whichever is less.								
EFFECTI	VE: October 1, 1999		For explanation of abbrevia	ations and reference marks, See last					

,

## **NEBRASKA OFFICIAL HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 7-F**

		8 <sup>th</sup> Revised Page 39a
	SECTION 1	
10.00	ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES	
1360	Rates named herein apply on: WAITING TIME CHARGE, when not the fault of the carrier.	PER HOUR PER VEHICLE
	Waiting time charge for climatic control equipment. (Subject to NOTES 4, 5, and 6)	\$ 34.90
	Waiting time charge for all other equipment. (Subject to NOTES 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5)	\$ 26.40
	NOTE 1: Unless otherwise provided by agreement, loading and unloading of all equipment (except climatic control equipment) will be performed between the hours of 8:00a.m. and 5:00p.m.,and waiting time charge will be applicable only between these hours, subject to the following allowable free waiting time:	
	<ul> <li>(A) When distance between point of origin and point of delivery is less than 200 miles,</li> <li>1 hour free waiting time will be allowed only at destination (See NOTE 2).</li> </ul>	
×	<ul> <li>(B) When distance between point of origin and point of delivery is 200 miles or more, 3 hours free waiting time will be allowed only at destination (See NOTE 2).</li> </ul>	
	(C) At expiration of the free waiting time, additional waiting time service will be subject to carrier's convenience.	
	NOTE 2: When storage-in-transit shipments are delivered from warehouse, the allowable free time waiting as provided in NOTE 1 will be based on the distance from storage warehouse to destination.	
	NOTE 3: This charge not applicable on Sunday, or on all officially declared national or state holidays, except when pickup or delivery on such days in requested by shipper.	
	NOTE 4: Waiting time charge for carrier's vehicle-personnel (other than vehicle driver) will be subject to hourly charge in Item 1180, Labor Charges.	
$\downarrow$	NOTE 5: When climatic control equipment is employed, one (1) hour free waiting time will allowed and additional waiting time during any hour of any day (including Saturdays, Sundays and holidays) will be at the applicable charges provided for in this item.	
1380	Rates named herein apply on: WRAPPING AND/OR METAL BANDING SERVICE CHARGES, when requested by shipper. (Rugs, floor lockers, trunks, etc.)	\$ 4.80
EFFECTIV	E: September 30, 2011 For explanation of abbreviations and refere	nce marks, See last page.
$\checkmark$		
ISSUED BY	: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL P.O. BOX 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-	4927 TSIT
		1011

Original Page 40

SECTION 2

DETERMINATION OF DISTANCE

**FFECTIVE:** October 1, 1999

ISSUED BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR P.O. H

P.O. BOX 94927

LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, See last page.

TSIT

	NEBRA	SKA HOUSEHOLD GOODS T	ARIFF 7-F Original Pag
		SECTION 2	
	1	DETERMINATION OF DISTAN	
TEM 2000	мгти	SUBJECT IOD OF DETERMIING DISTA	NCE
2000			
	(A) Pages 42 to 45 reflect the master distar	nces between principal points in No	ebraska.
			e the exact distance between Rulo and Maxwell is not will be followed to determine the exact mileage.
	(A) Between Cozad and Falls City (	See page 43)	274 miles
	(B) Between Falls City ad Rulo		10 miles
	(C) Between Cozad and Maxwell (D) Between Rulo and Maxwell (tot	tal milan)	<u>32 miles</u> 316 miles
	(D) Between Rulo and Maxwell (lot	an miles)	516 miles
	Use current highway map edited by and obt to determine mileage over and above t		oads, 14 <sup>th</sup> and Burnham Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 685 s 42 to 45 of this tariff.
		eater distance than the short line d	ation of the shipment over a particular route or combin istance determined in accordance with Paragraph (A)
		mitation of the highway, bridges, u	ne distance determined in accordance with Paragraph inderpasses or any other highway limitation, mileage
ĸ	(D) Fractions of a mile less than 1/2 shall be	e dropped; fractions of ½ mile or g	reater shall be increased to the next whole mile.
	(E) When in the course of transportation it the state, the distance shall be determine		ecial permit from the state or any political subdivision permit.
	WP: O		
rfeuil	IVE: October 1, 1999	For explanati	on of abbreviations and reference marks, See last p
	BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR		LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927

	CHOLD GOODS TA	

			_		CTION 2						al Page
				ETERMINA MASTER DIS						r	
BETWEEN	AINSWORTH	ALBION	ALLIANCE	ALMA	ARAPAHOE	AUBURN	AURORA	BEATRICE	BENEKLMAN	BROKEN BOW	BURWELL
lbion	139	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
lliance	209	278	•	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
lima Arapahoe	195 186	161 171	290 258	- 37	-	-	-	-	-		-
uburn	316	191	437	201	236	-	-	-	_		
urora	190	61	295	121	126	143	-	-	-		-
leatrice	290	152	401	148	184	52	107	-	-	-	.
lenkelman	270	265	21	131	94	329 245	220	277	- 179	•	•
lroken Bow lurwell	101 90	118 67	193 213	101 133	85 136	245	102 102	208 209	230	52	1 ]
Chadron	183	322	59	350	317	496	353	459	273	251	27
Columbus	181	42	321	160	169	147	59	112	263	131	10
ozad	161	156	212	78	45	249	113	208	139	62	11
Crowford	209 279	348	59 390	349	348	496	353	459 28	273 260	251 197	27
'airbury 'alls City	352	141 226	390 472	131 221	166 257	81 35	178	28 73	351	279	27
remont	219	91	369	208	217	99	107	91	311	180	15
Sothenburg	151	166	202	88	56	259	123	218	130	70	12
Frand Island	168	64	273	96	105	164	21	127	199	81	81
Iastings Johnson	194	90 137	299 266	78 25	87 33	148 202	42 94	106	181	106	10
loldrege Iyannis	170	219	200 59	232	231	378	236	153 342	126	133	15
mperial	244	273	177	139	103	339	229	286	41	169	22
Cearney	158	106	256	54	63	199	63	158	157	65	91
exington	148	141	227	64	37	235	99	193	131	48	10
.incoln AcCook	255 218	121	368 236	175 77	188 40	70 276	74 166	40 224	281 54	175 125	17:
Accook Aullen .	112	211 180	236 98	194	40 164	339	100	224 303	192	95	
ebraska City	297	171	417	221	235	21	123	71	329	225	22
leligh	106	33	292	195	204	210	96	185	298	132	80
lorflok	141	53	327	205	212	173	104	154	305	163	11
orth Platte	150 200	186 237	167 130	124 175	93 145	295 346	159 210	253 304	121 85	75 125	12
)gallaia )maha	253	128	396	229	242	546 64	128	304 97	338	203	19
)'Nelli	66	74	274	215	203	251	134	225	297	120	66
awnee City	328	194	440	190	218	36	146	41	311	248	24
lainview	113	60	322	222	231	206	121	186	325	159	10
lattsmouth Landolph	271	144 79	411 345	234 231	243 241	47 204	129 131	98 180	337 335	218 190	21
tanggipn Red Cloud	230	130	345	46	241 82	204	- 82	180	176	190	14
t. Paul	146	62	260	118	127	187	44	150	221	68	64
cottsbluff	264	334	55	298	267	469	333	427	208	247	26
weard outh Siour City	230 189	96 127	343	164	174	95	49	61	267	150	15
outh Sioux City uperior	251	127 123	397 356	279 75	288 111	161 136	178 63	165 83	382 204	238 164	18
alentine	46	185	163	232	216	362	233	335	251	131	13
Vayne	159	83	358	232	242	70	132	159	336	194	14
Vest Point	184	75	355	222	231	133	121	125	325	193	14.
/ork	207	73	316	137	146	123	.23	83	240	123 ued on follov	123

ISSUED BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927

TSIT

				CTION 2					Ongia	al Page
			ETERMINA MASTER DIS							
CHARDRON	COLUMBUS	COZAD	CRAWFORD	FAIRBURY	FALLS CITY	FREMONT	GOTHENBURG	<b>CRAND ISLAND</b>	HASTINGS	HOLDREGE
	-	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	•	-
271	156	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	
26		271	-	-	-	-	•	-	-	-
448 530	180	274	448 530	- 11	-	-	-	-	-	-
402	48	204	428	119	134	-	-	•	-	-
258	166	11	261	200	331	214	-	•	-	-
		92		116					• .	-
358	89 136	55	325	95 137	226	138	65	26 73	55	-
118	262	153	118	331	413	310	142	214	240	208
236	269	138	236	269	359	317	130	226	189	135
										30 40
426	75	186	426	68	105	51	197	78 94		155
295	207	87	295	206	297	255	78	145	127	73
157	223	116	157	292	374	271	105	175	201	170
476	125	236	476	99 174	56	78	247	145	148	202
										171
225	201	46	225	235	326	249	36	137	148	100
									1	159 209
										174
296	148 78	243	322	186	241	108	233	126	152	199
455	102	242	469	126	82	54	253	150	157	211
319 384	73 130	228 122	345 384	181 76	239 175	101 178	238 133	136 66	161 45	208 70
318	62	114	318	139	222	110	125	23	48	94
114	375	220	408	408	500	423	210	312	322	274
402	51	162	59	59	130	67	172	69	87	141
372 415			55	193 55			286 161			255 98
138	227	158	324	324	397	263	147	212	237	208
366	73	229	157	157	205	70	239	137	162	209
366	62	218	146	146	168	34	229	126	152	199
3/4	31	134	12	12	120	<u>, א</u>	145		59 red on follow	113 ving pas
	- 365 271 26 448 530 402 258 332 358 325 118 236 314 285 426 295 157 476 289 324 225 189 435 249 499 296 455 319 384 318 114 402 372 415 138 366	-         -           365         -           271         156           26         379           448         109           530         180           402         48           258         166           332         64           358         89           325         136           118         262           236         269           314         106           285         141           426         75           295         207           157         223           476         125           289         76           324         47           225         201           189         253           435         83           249         116           499         148           296         78           455         102           319         73           384         130           318         62           114         375           402         51           372         119 <td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c </math></td> <td>-<math>  365</math><math>  271</math><math>156</math><math> 26</math><math>379</math><math>271</math><math>448</math><math>109</math><math>189</math><math>448</math><math>109</math><math>189</math><math>448</math><math>274</math><math>530</math><math>402</math><math>48</math><math>204</math><math>258</math><math>166</math><math>11</math><math>261</math><math>332</math><math>64</math><math>92</math><math>332</math><math>64</math><math>92</math><math>332</math><math>58</math><math>89</math><math>103</math><math>358</math><math>89</math><math>325</math><math>136</math><math>55</math><math>325</math><math>118</math><math>262</math><math>153</math><math>118</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>138</math><math>236</math><math>314</math><math>106</math><math>50</math><math>314</math><math>285</math><math>141</math><math>15</math><math>285</math><math>426</math><math>75</math><math>186</math><math>426</math><math>295</math><math>207</math><math>87</math><math>295</math><math>157</math><math>223</math><math>116</math><math>157</math><math>476</math><math>125</math><math>236</math><math>476</math><math>289</math><math>76</math><math>189</math><math>315</math><math>324</math><math>47</math><math>201</math><math>46</math><math>225</math><math>201</math><math>46</math><math>225</math><math>189</math><math>253</math><math>249</math><math>116</math><math>181</math><math>274</math><math>499</math><math>148</math><math>243</math><math>499</math><math>296</math><math>78</math><math>216</math><math>322</math><math>384</math><math>130</math><math>122</math><math>384</math><math>318</math><math>62</math><math>414</math><math>318</math><math>114</math><math>375</math><t< td=""><td>365<math>    26</math><math>379</math><math>271</math><math>  26</math><math>379</math><math>271</math><math>  448</math><math>109</math><math>189</math><math>448</math><math> 530</math><math>180</math><math>274</math><math>530</math><math>11</math><math>402</math><math>48</math><math>204</math><math>428</math><math>119</math><math>258</math><math>166</math><math>11</math><math>261</math><math>200</math><math>332</math><math>64</math><math>92</math><math>332</math><math>116</math><math>358</math><math>89</math><math>103</math><math>358</math><math>95</math><math>325</math><math>136</math><math>55</math><math>325</math><math>137</math><math>118</math><math>262</math><math>153</math><math>118</math><math>331</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>138</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>314</math><math>106</math><math>50</math><math>314</math><math>140</math><math>285</math><math>141</math><math>15</math><math>285</math><math>175</math><math>426</math><math>75</math><math>186</math><math>426</math><math>68</math><math>295</math><math>207</math><math>87</math><math>295</math><math>206</math><math>157</math><math>223</math><math>116</math><math>157</math><math>292</math><math>476</math><math>125</math><math>236</math><math>476</math><math>99</math><math>289</math><math>76</math><math>189</math><math>315</math><math>174</math><math>324</math><math>47</math><math>201</math><math>350</math><math>155</math><math>225</math><math>201</math><math>46</math><math>225</math><math>235</math><math>189</math><math>253</math><math>97</math><math>189</math><math>286</math><math>435</math><math>83</math><math>229</math><math>455</math><math>130</math><math>249</math><math>116</math><math>181</math><math>274</math><math>214</math><math>499</math><math>148</math><math>243</math><math>499</math><math>65</math><math>296</math><math>78</math><math>216</math><math>322</math><math>186</math><math>455</math><math>1</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c </math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td></t<></td>	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	- $  365$ $  271$ $156$ $ 26$ $379$ $271$ $448$ $109$ $189$ $448$ $109$ $189$ $448$ $274$ $530$ $402$ $48$ $204$ $258$ $166$ $11$ $261$ $332$ $64$ $92$ $332$ $64$ $92$ $332$ $58$ $89$ $103$ $358$ $89$ $325$ $136$ $55$ $325$ $118$ $262$ $153$ $118$ $236$ $269$ $236$ $269$ $138$ $236$ $314$ $106$ $50$ $314$ $285$ $141$ $15$ $285$ $426$ $75$ $186$ $426$ $295$ $207$ $87$ $295$ $157$ $223$ $116$ $157$ $476$ $125$ $236$ $476$ $289$ $76$ $189$ $315$ $324$ $47$ $201$ $46$ $225$ $201$ $46$ $225$ $189$ $253$ $249$ $116$ $181$ $274$ $499$ $148$ $243$ $499$ $296$ $78$ $216$ $322$ $384$ $130$ $122$ $384$ $318$ $62$ $414$ $318$ $114$ $375$ <t< td=""><td>365<math>    26</math><math>379</math><math>271</math><math>  26</math><math>379</math><math>271</math><math>  448</math><math>109</math><math>189</math><math>448</math><math> 530</math><math>180</math><math>274</math><math>530</math><math>11</math><math>402</math><math>48</math><math>204</math><math>428</math><math>119</math><math>258</math><math>166</math><math>11</math><math>261</math><math>200</math><math>332</math><math>64</math><math>92</math><math>332</math><math>116</math><math>358</math><math>89</math><math>103</math><math>358</math><math>95</math><math>325</math><math>136</math><math>55</math><math>325</math><math>137</math><math>118</math><math>262</math><math>153</math><math>118</math><math>331</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>138</math><math>236</math><math>269</math><math>314</math><math>106</math><math>50</math><math>314</math><math>140</math><math>285</math><math>141</math><math>15</math><math>285</math><math>175</math><math>426</math><math>75</math><math>186</math><math>426</math><math>68</math><math>295</math><math>207</math><math>87</math><math>295</math><math>206</math><math>157</math><math>223</math><math>116</math><math>157</math><math>292</math><math>476</math><math>125</math><math>236</math><math>476</math><math>99</math><math>289</math><math>76</math><math>189</math><math>315</math><math>174</math><math>324</math><math>47</math><math>201</math><math>350</math><math>155</math><math>225</math><math>201</math><math>46</math><math>225</math><math>235</math><math>189</math><math>253</math><math>97</math><math>189</math><math>286</math><math>435</math><math>83</math><math>229</math><math>455</math><math>130</math><math>249</math><math>116</math><math>181</math><math>274</math><math>214</math><math>499</math><math>148</math><math>243</math><math>499</math><math>65</math><math>296</math><math>78</math><math>216</math><math>322</math><math>186</math><math>455</math><math>1</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c </math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td><td><math display="block">\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc</math></td></t<>	365 $    26$ $379$ $271$ $  26$ $379$ $271$ $  448$ $109$ $189$ $448$ $ 530$ $180$ $274$ $530$ $11$ $402$ $48$ $204$ $428$ $119$ $258$ $166$ $11$ $261$ $200$ $332$ $64$ $92$ $332$ $116$ $358$ $89$ $103$ $358$ $95$ $325$ $136$ $55$ $325$ $137$ $118$ $262$ $153$ $118$ $331$ $236$ $269$ $138$ $236$ $269$ $314$ $106$ $50$ $314$ $140$ $285$ $141$ $15$ $285$ $175$ $426$ $75$ $186$ $426$ $68$ $295$ $207$ $87$ $295$ $206$ $157$ $223$ $116$ $157$ $292$ $476$ $125$ $236$ $476$ $99$ $289$ $76$ $189$ $315$ $174$ $324$ $47$ $201$ $350$ $155$ $225$ $201$ $46$ $225$ $235$ $189$ $253$ $97$ $189$ $286$ $435$ $83$ $229$ $455$ $130$ $249$ $116$ $181$ $274$ $214$ $499$ $148$ $243$ $499$ $65$ $296$ $78$ $216$ $322$ $186$ $455$ $1$	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

, <sup>1</sup>